The Group has applied the change in accounting policy in respect of leasehold land in accordance with the transitional provisions of FRS 117.
At 1 January 2007, the unamortised carrying amount of leasehold land is classified as prepaid land lease payments. The reclassification of
leasehold land as prepaid land lease payments has been accounted for retrospectively. Certain comparatives of the consolidated balance sheet
of the Group as at 31 December 2006 have been restated as set out in Note A29(b) below.

(b) Effect of changes in accounting policies for the financial year ended 31 December 2007 and restatement of balance sheet for the
financial year ended 2006:

(i) The following discloses the adjustments that have been made in accordance with the transitional and new provisions of the above FRSs to
each of the line items in the Group for the year ended and as at 31 December 2007.

Page 31

Certain comparatives were restated to conform with the current year presentation. There was no impact to the financial performance
and ratios in relation to the financial year ended 31 December 2006. The restatement is as follows:

Note
 As previously

reported Reclassification As restated
RM'000 RM'000 RM'000

Assets
Cash and short term funds (i) 21,534,684 (1,612,743) 19,921,941
Securities held for trading (ii) 13,978,740 (396,816) 13,581,924
Available-for-sale securities (ii) 9,223,723 143,811 9,367,534
Derivative financial instruments (ii) 1,673,925 (440,212) 1,233,713

Liabilities
Derivative financial instruments (ii) 2,156,350 (693,217) 1,463,133
Other liabilities (i) 7,568,918 (1,612,743) 5,956,175
Redeemable preference shares (iii) 698,728 100,000 798,728

Equity
Redeemable preference shares (iii) 201,000 (1,000) 200,000
Share premium on preference shares (iii) 99,000 (99,000) -

Income Statement
Interest income (iv), (v) 8,079,162 (55,361) 8,023,801
Interest expense (v) 4,420,721 (53,367) 4,367,354
Income from Islamic banking operations (iv) 98,786 1,994 100,780

(i) An amount of RM1,612,743,000 being a subsidiary’s settlement account was classified as other liabilities in 2006.
The amount represents an obligation that will eventually be paid out from cash and short term funds. This amount has been
reclassified to cash and short term funds in order to better reflect the true nature of the balance.

(ii) Certain mark-to-market on call warrants were re-classified to securities held for trading and available-for-sale securities
respectively to reflect the true nature of the transaction, which is non-derivative in substance.

(iii) Redeemable preference shares issued by a subsidiary were re-classified from equity to liabilities as the terms and conditions